

Special Case 18/2021(24/21)

Order No. 12

Dtd. 02.06.23

Today is fixed for appearance and charge.

Out of two accud. persons, accud. Samuel Subba is present by filing hazira and another accud. Milan Pradhan is absent by a petition on the ground of illness.

Hd. the ld. lawyer and the same is considered.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix. 10.07.23 for appearance and charge.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

Judge

SPECIAL COURT
UNDER N.D.P.S ACT
DARJEELING

Sd/-

Judge

SPECIAL COURT
UNDER N.D.P.S ACT