

Special Case 18/2021(24/21)

Order No. 03

Dtd.12.12.23

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accud. persons are absent today by filing petition u/sec.317cr.pc and the same is considered.

Ld. P.P files hazira of witness of Chandan Kumar Shah an Damdul Dorjee and they are examined in chief of pw1 and pw2 and cross examined and they being discharged.

During the examination in chief the following documents are marked as Exhibits as follows :

The signature of pw1 on the notice dtd. 13.06.21 is marked as Exbt.P-1/PW1.

The signature of pw1 on the seizure lists is marked as Exbt.P-2(1)/PW1 and

signatures of pw1 on the labels are marked as Exbt.P-3(1)/PW1 and Exbt. -

P-4(1)/PW1. The signature of pw2 on the notice is marked as Exbt.P-5(1)/PW2.

The signature of pw2 on the seizure list is marked as Exbt. P-2(2)/PW2 and

signatures on the labels are marked as P-3(2)/PW2 and Exbt.P-4(2)/PW2.

No other witness is present today.

The case is already fixed on 13.12.23.

Fix. to date i.e 13.12.23 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

Judge

SPECIAL COURT
UNDER N.D.P.S ACT
DARJEELING

Sd/-

Judge

SPECIAL COURT
UNDER N.D.P.S ACT
DARJEELING