

Special Case no 18 of 21 (24/21)

Order No. 13

Dated 25.11.24

Today is date fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P is present.

Both the accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P files witness hazira of ASI Ashok Biswakarma, who is examined and cross examined in full as PW-6.

Some of the documents marked as exhibit as **PW-2/PW-6 & PW-6/PW-6.**

Regular P.O is on duty. A.D.J 2nd Court is in-charge.

Hence. the Case is adjourned for the end of Justice.

To date **26.11.24** for evidence .

D/C

Judge
Special Court
under N.D.PS. Act.
Darjeeling,I/C

Judge
Special Court
under N.D.PS. Act.
Darjeeling,I/C