

SPECIAL CASE NO. 18 OF 2021
CIS NO. 24 OF 2021
JO CODE WB00727

Order No: 20, dt. 14.05.2025

The case record is put up on application of accused **Milan Thapa** who surrenders and prays for bail by filing application.

Accused is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. till 28.05.2025.

Recall the process of WA.

The bail application filed by the accused is taken up for consideration.

Taking note of conduct of the accused during trial of the case since framing of the charge on 20.09.2023 who was found to be present at the trial when he has immediately surrendered before this Court after issuance of the process of WA on 06.03.2025, I find no reason to detain the accused in custody. Hence, the bail application stands allowed.

Accused person namely **Milan Thapa** be released on furnishing bail bond of **Rs. 3,000/- with two sureties of like amount of Rs. 1,500/- each** to the satisfaction of the Ld. C.J.M., Darjeeling.

To date (**26.06.2025**) for evidence of prosecution.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. C.J.M., Darjeeling and the OC Jorebunglow PS for necessary compliance.

Dict. & corrected by me

Sd/-
Special Judge,
(under the N.D.P.S. Act)
Darjeeling (I.C.)

Sd/-
Special Judge
(under the N.D.P.S. Act)
Darjeeling (I.C.)