

**Special Case no. 18 of 2021**  
**Reg. No. 24 of 2021**  
**Present: Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO CODE WB00727**

Order no. 26 dated 12.09.2025

Accused persons on bail Milan Thapa and Samuel Subba are found unrepresented without step.

Prosecution is also found unrepresented without step.

Prosecution witness civic volunteer Pradip Subba is found in attendance on receipt of summons.

On repeated calls none appears to represent accused or prosecution.

It is now 11.35 AM.

Taking note of the resolution of local bar association by which the learned members of the local bar have resolved not to attend the Court proceeding for indefinite period, the case is adjourned till 11.12.2025 and is fixed for examination of remaining prosecution witnesses CSW-7 and CSW-8.

Prosecution witness present is discharged for present.

To 11.12.2025 for examination of prosecution witnesses CSW-7 and CSW-8.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge,  
Special court  
under the NDPS Act  
Darjeeling

Sd/-  
Judge  
Special court  
under the NDPS Act  
Darjeeling