

**Special Case no. 18 of 2021**  
**Reg. No. 24 of 2021**  
**Present: Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO CODE WB00727**

**Order no. 27 dated 11.12.2025**

Accused on bail Milan Thapa is present.

Accused on bail Samuel Subba is permitted to be represented u/s 317 CrPC on condition that he shall not dispute his identity before the witness present.

Learned Public prosecutor Sri Raju Chettri is present.

No SR of summons issued in the name of prosecution witness CSW-8 Sahil Tamang is received.

Prosecution witness present CSW-7 Civic 1134 Pradip Subba is examined and cross examined in full as PW-7 and discharged.

Let the case be fixed for examination of remaining prosecution witnesses CSW-8 Sahil Tamang and CSW-13 SI of police Sekhar Chhetri on 11.03.2026 as prayed by learned prosecutor.

To 11.03.2026 for examination of CSW-8 and CSW-13 .

Accused persons on bail as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Judge,  
Special court  
under the NDPS Act  
Darjeeling

Sd/-  
Judge  
Special court  
under the NDPS Act  
Darjeeling